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Office of Intergovernmental Services
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(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604)

Arkansas State Clearinghouse Link

                   

Date of Award State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

8/9/2022 Arkansas Department of 

Emergency Management

National Earthquake Hazards Reduction Program Statewide Department of 

Homeland Security

$58,884

$0

$78,512

$137,396

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/3/2022 Arkansas Department of 

Emergency Management

FY 2021 Building Resilient Infrastructure & 

Communities (BRIC)

Statewide Federal Emergency 

Management Agency 

(FEMA)

$435,383

$0

$0

$435,383

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/14/2022 Arkansas Department of 

Energy & Environment

Underground Storage Tank (UST) Prevention, 

Detection & Compliance Program

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$434,704

$0

$144,902

$579,606

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/27/2022 Arkansas Department of 

Energy & Environment

Particulate Matter (PM2.5) Ambient Monitoring 

Program

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$400,178

$0

$0

$400,178

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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8/18/2022 Arkansas Department of 

Energy & Environment

FY22-23 Section 106 Monitoring Initiative Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$329,240

$0

$0

$329,240

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/30/2022 Arkansas Department of 

Energy & Environment

FY 23 CWA Section 106 Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$2,096,000

$0

$529,880

$2,625,880

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/22/2022 Arkansas Department of 

Environmental Quality

Underground Injection Control Program Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$130,092

$0

$43,364

$173,456

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/3/2022 Arkansas Department of 

Environmental Quality

FY2023 Hazardous Waste Management Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$788,559

$0

$0

$788,559

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/1/2022 Arkansas Department of 

Health

Immunization & Vaccines for Children Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$4,457,951

$0

$0

$4,457,951

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/10/2022 Arkansas Department of 

Health

Arkansas Overdose Data Program: To cultivate 

relationships to ensure surveillance, prevention 

and access to treatment for substance use 

disorders

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$3,017,401

$0

$0

$3,017,401

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/31/2022 Arkansas Department of 

Health

National Center for Chronic Disease Prevention & 

Health Promotion. Preventing Maternal Mortality.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$375,000

$0

$0

$375,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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9/2/2022 Arkansas Division of 

Emergency Management

FY 2022 Homeland Security Grant Program (HSGP) Statewide Department of 

Homeland Security

$4,847,500

$0

$0

$4,847,500

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/2/2022 Arkansas Division of 

Emergency Management

FY 2022 Emergency Management Performance 

Grant - Region 6

Statewide Department of 

Homeland Security

$5,221,502

$0

$5,221,502

$10,443,004

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/23/2022 Arkansas Division of 

Emergency Management

FY 2022 Nonprofit Security Grant Program Statewide Department of 

Homeland Security

$904,852

$0

$0

$904,852

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/22/2022 Arkansas Forestry 

Commission

FY22 Community Wildfire Defense Grant Program Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$400,000

$44,444

$0

$444,444

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/1/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Aquatic Resources Education Program Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$194,999

$0

$65,000

$259,999

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/8/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Wildlife Management Private Lands Technical 

Assistance

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$823,500

$0

$274,500

$1,098,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/3/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Arkansas White-Nose Syndome Bat Monitoring Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$42,000

$0

$0

$42,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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8/17/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

AR-SWG-Phylogenomic evaluation and 

conservation genomics of the Ouachita River 

population of the Notropis rubellus species group

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$117,665

$0

$63,454

$181,119

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/17/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

AR-SWG- Baseline distribution, habitat 

requirements & population status of native bees 

in Arkansas

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$147,505

$0

$80,994

$228,499

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/18/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

AR-SWG-Wood Frog (Lithobates sylvaticus) mass 

mortality events in Arkansas: Pathogens, 

parasites, and genetics

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$66,675

$0

$35,901

$102,576

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/18/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

AR-SWG-Upper Saline River Watershed Unpaved 

Road and Stream Barrier Inventory, Assessment, 

and Prioritzation

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$32,007

$17,235

$0

$49,242

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/19/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

AR-SWG-Habitat associations and population 

genetic structure of the endemic Beaded Darter in 

the upper Ouachita River system

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$164,736

$0

$88,822

$253,558

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/22/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Waterfowl Habitat Improvement

AMENDED GRANT AWARD NOTICE RECEIVED 

08/29/2022

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$4,055,547

$0

$1,351,849

$5,407,396

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/30/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

FY 2022 Arkansas-Red-White-River Basins Asian 

Carp Projects

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$50,000

$0

$5,556

$55,556

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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8/22/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Chronic Wasting Disease - White-tailed Deer

AMENDED GRANT AWARD REC 08/17/21

Newton & Searcy 

Counties; Arkansas

U.S. Department of 

Interior

$1,742,169

$0

$580,723

$2,322,892

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/30/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

To control and prevent chronic wasting disease 

(CWD) in white-tailed deer

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$99,635

$36,320

$0

$135,955

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/30/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

To control & prevent CWD in wild cervids Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$70,000

$0

$90,000

$160,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/30/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

FY 2022 Lower Mississippi River Basin Asian Carp 

Project

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$50,000

$0

$5,556

$55,556

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/8/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

2022 Aquatic Nuisance Species (ANS) Management Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$96,553

$0

$32,184

$128,737

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/9/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Statewide WMA Maintenance, Operations & 

Habitat Management AMENDED GRANT AWARD 

NOTICE RECEIVED 09/12/22

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$7,880,010

$0

$2,626,670

$10,506,680

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/13/2022 Arkansas Historic 

Preservation Program

Historic Preservation Office Activities & CLG Grants Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$914,268

$0

$609,512

$1,523,780

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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9/1/2022 Department of Human 

Services/Div of Aging, Adult 

& Behavioral Health Svs

Assistance in Transition from Homelessness Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$304,060

$0

$101,353

$405,413

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/1/2022 State of Arkansas Housing Trust Fund (HTF) Homelessness 

Prevention, Permanent Housing & Grant 

Administration

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Housing & Urban 

Development

$4,573,294

$0

$0

$4,573,294

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/1/2022 State of Arkansas HOME Investment Partnerships Program - 

Affordable Housing, Financial Assistance, Rental 

Construction and Rehabilitation. Tenant-Based 

Rental Assistance (TBRA) & grant administration

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Housing & Urban 

Development

$11,478,294

$0

$0

$11,478,294

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/11/2022 University of Arkansas - 

Fayetteville Arkansas 

Agricultural

Bulding Capacity at the Arkansas Clean Plant 

Center (ACPC) for Berry Industry

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$586,432

$0

$0

$586,432

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

--- END OF RECORDS ---
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